
Career and Technical Education 

Directory
Toll Free Number:  (800) 352-4558

CTE Main Line:  (602) 542-5282

Name Title Email Phone Support Staff

Chapman, Colette Associate Superintendent Colette.Chapman@azed.gov (602) 542-4352 Stokes, Holly
Stokes, Holly Executive Assistant Holly.Stokes@azed.gov

Imes, Kevin Deputy Associate Superintendent Kevin.Imes@azed.gov (602) 542-5805 Bowersock, Kathy
Bowersock, Kathy Program Project Specialist Kathy.Bowersock@azed.gov (602) 542-5805

Brown, Emily School Counselor Director Emily.Brown@azed.gov (602) 542-5353
Vacant Program Project Specialist (602) 542-5076

Ellis, Julie Director, Career & Technical Student 
Organization (CTSOs) Julie.Ellis@azed.gov (602) 542-5350 Victory, Megan

Beanland-Kirk, Lacy DECA State Advisor Lacy.Beanland-Kirk@azed.gov (602) 542-5354 Ashford, Allison
Boucher-Goodman, 
Missey FBLA State Adviser Missey.Boucher-Goodman@azed.gov (602) 364-2339 Ashford, Allison

Kuntz, Andrew FCCLA State Adviser Andrew.Kuntz@azed.gov (602) 542-3040 Todd, Alvin
Matos, Bethany FFA State Advisor Bethany.Matos@azed.gov (602) 542-5564 Ashford, Allison
Oligny, Sandra HOSA State Advisor Sandra.Oligny@azed.gov (602) 542-5770 Todd, Alvin
Vacant SkillsUSA State Advisor (602) 542-5565 Todd, Alvin
Ashford, Allison Program Project Specialist Allison.Ashford@azed.gov (602) 542-5963
Todd, Alvin Program Project Specialist Alvin.Todd@azed.gov (602) 542-5853
Victory, Megan Program Project Specialist Megan.Victory@azed.gov (602) 542-8081

Neves, Bobby CTE Fiscal Director Bobby.Neves@azed.gov (602) 542-5137
McCaffrey, Kendra Office Manager Kendra.McCaffrey@azed.gov (602) 542-3290
Vacant Education Program Specialist (602) 542-5485
Schmitz, Gina CTE Grants Lead Gina.Schmitz@azed.gov (602) 542-5356
Dieken, Audrey Grants Program Specialist Audrey.Dieken@azed.gov (602) 364-1368
McManus, Mark Grants Program Specialist Mark.McManus@azed.gov (602) 542-8744
Schmidt, Rick Grants Program Specialist Rick.Schmidt@azed.gov (602) 364-2167
Tucci, Cindy Grants Program Specialist Cindy.Tucci@azed.gov (602) 542-5323

Vacant OCR Special Populations Program 
Specialist (602) 542-4754

Irvin, Samuel CTE Director of Data & 
Accountability Samuel.Irvin@azed.gov (602) 364-1946

Chavez, Tammie CTE Accountability Specialist Tammie.Chavez@azed.gov (602) 542-3839
Jarvis, Charles CTE Accountability Specialist Charles.Jarvis@azed.gov (602) 542-3823
Kerwin, Donna IT Business Analyst Donna.Kerwin@azed.gov (602) 542-7881

Gutierrez, Cindy Director, Program Services Cindy.Gutierrez@azed.gov (602) 542-4365 Nesby, Janai

Chamblee, Kylie Education and Training / Family and 
Consumer Sciences Kylie.Chamblee@azed.gov (602) 364-1838 Lamb, Gwen

Grieco, Joe Construction Science Technologies Joe.Grieco@azed.gov (602) 542-5515 Lamb, Gwen

Rexroat, Tracy Engineering Sciences and Information 
Technologies Tracy.Rexroat@azed.gov (602) 364-0322 Lamb, Gwen

Sobampo, Elena Business and Marketing Education; 
Communication Media Technologies Elena.Sobampo@azed.gov (602) 542-5049 Lamb, Gwen

Watkins, Bruce Agriculture and Welding Bruce.Watkins@azed.gov (602) 364-1643 Wilson, Jet

Wojcik, Jason Public Service Careers, Transportation 
Technologies Jason.Wojcik@azed.gov (602) 542-5138 Wilson, Jet

Wood, Wesley Health Science Technologies Wesley.Wood@azed.gov (602) 542-5143 Lamb, Gwen
Lamb, Gwen Administrative Assistant Gwendlyn.Lamb@azed.gov (602) 542-3906
Nesby, Janai Program Project Specialist Janai.Nesby@azed.gov (602) 364-1846

Balogh, Judy
Team Lead, Technical Standards / 
Technical Assessments / Career 
Development Collaboration

Judy.Balogh@azed.gov (602) 542-4155

Farretta, Susan Career Development Program Specialist Susan.Faretta@azed.gov (602) 542-5540

Perkins, Hannah Assessment Program Specialist Hannah.Perkins@azed.gov (602) 542-5044

Reed, Cathy Technical Standards / Assessments 
Program Specialist Cathy.Reed@azed.gov (602) 364-0103

Wilson Dight, Jet Professional Development Projects 
Specialist Jet.WilsonDight@azed.gov (602) 542-2968

ASSOCIATE SUPERINTENDENT

Mailing Address: 1535 W Jefferson St, Phoenix, AZ 85007     /     Physical Address:  100 N 15th Ave, Phoenix, AZ 85007     /     Updated 2/28/24

CAREER & TECHNICAL EDUCATION UNIT

CTSO TEAM

FISCAL & GRANTS TEAM

PROGRAM SERVICES TEAM

TECHNICAL STANDARDS / TECHNICAL ASSESSMENTS / CAREER DEVELOPMENT COLLABORATION TEAM

SCHOOL COUNSELOR TEAM

DATA & ACCOUNTABILITY TEAM
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